In place of Form PTO-1595

## Docket No. AUS920050727US1

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS

Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution Date:
) JONATHAN MICHAEL COOK	November 07. 2005
) RANDY ALLAN RENDAHL	November 07, 2005
) DAVID G. ROBINSON ) SHAW-BEN SHI	February 09, 2006 November 07, 2005
BYRON EUGENE TODD, HI	January 05. 2006
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	No
. Name and address of receiving party(les):	3. Nature of conveyance:
International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road	X Assignment Merger
Armonk, New York 10504	Security Agreement Change of Name
	Other
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/268.978	B. Patent No.(s)
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Duke W. Yee	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> </ul>
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Duke W. Yee Yee & Associates, P.C. P.O. Box 802333 Dallas, Texas 75380	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed</li> </ul>
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Duke W. Yee Yee & Associates, P.C. P.O. Box 802333	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00</li></ul>
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Duke W. Yee Yee & Associates, P.C. P.O. Box 802333 Dallas, Texas 75380	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul>
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Duke W. Yee Yee & Associates, P.C. P.O. Box 802333 Dallas, Texas 75380	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00</li></ul>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Duke W. Yee Yee & Associates, P.C. P.O. Box 802333 Dallas, Texas 75380 (972) 385-8777	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul>
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Duke W. Yee Yee & Associates, P.C. P.O. Box 802333 Dallas, Texas 75380 (972) 385-8777	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  09-0447
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Duke W. Yee Yee & Associates, P.C. P.O. Box 802333 Dallas, Texas 75380 (972) 385-8777  DO NO	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  09-0447
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Duke W. Yee Yee & Associates, P.C. P.O. Box 802333 Dallas, Texas 75380 (972) 385-8777  DO NO.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  09-0447  OT USE THIS SPACE

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 11

PATENT REEL: 017277 FRAME: 0705

700245222

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Jonathan Michael Cook County of Travis

of Austin

and State of Texas

and

(2) Randy Allan Rendahl County of Wake

of Raleigh

and State of North Carolina

and

(3) David G. Robinson County of Wake

of <u>Cary</u>

and State of North Carolina

and

(4) Shaw-Ben Shi County of Travis of Austin

and State of Texas

and

(5) Byron Eugene Todd, III

of Austin

County of Travia

and State of Texas

have invented certain improvements in

## Method and Apparatus for Collecting Data from Data Sources

and executed,	respectively,	a United State	s patent	application	therefore	on
(Dates Invent	ors Signed Decla	aration) (1)		11/7	_, 2005,	
(2)		, 2005, (3)		,	, 2005,	
(4)		, 2005, and (	5)		, 2005	•

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

	IBM DOCKET NO. AUS920050727US1
(1) Signed at Aushin	on 11/7 , 2005.
•	Jonathan Cook
	Jonathan Michael Cook
and the films of the	
and (2) Signed at	on, 2005.
· -	Randy Allan Rendahl
•	
and (3) Signed at	on, 2005.
-	David G. Robinson
	<b>քարը մ. </b>
and (4) Signed at	, on, 2005.
_	
	Shaw-Ben Shi
and (5) Signed at	
<u>.</u>	
	Byron Eugene Todd, III

**PATENT** 

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Jonathan Michael Cook County of Travia

of Austin

and State of Texas

and

(2) Randy Allan Rendahl County of Wake

of Raleigh

and State of North Carolina

and

(3) David G. Robinson County of Wake

of Cary

and State of North Carolina

and

(4) Shaw-Ben Shi County of Travis of Austin

and State of Texas

and

(5) Byron Eugene Todd, III

of Austin

County of Travis

and State of Texas

have invented certain improvements in

## Method and Apparatus for Collecting Data from Data Sources

and	executed,	respectiv	ely, a	United	States	patent	application	therefore	ΟI
(Dat	eș Invento.							_, 2005,	
(2)	Novembe	<u>r 7</u>	.=	, 2005,	(3)			_, 2005,	
(4)				, 2005,	and (5)			, 2005	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinefter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Page 1 of 2

**PATENT** 

					IBM DOCKET N	O. AUS920050727US1
(1)	Sign	ed at _		on _	. <u></u>	, 2005.
•				·		
					•	Jonathan Michael Cook
and	(2)	Signed	at Raleigh	NC	on Noveu	cher 7, 2005.
				Ra	udy Alla	u Rendella Randy Allan Rendahl
						namiy Aisan Kendani
					•	
and	(3)	Signed	at		<b>on</b>	, 2005.
						•
						David G. Robinson
and	(4)	Signed	at	•	on	, 2005.
	• •	· ·		, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		<del></del> -
					•	
		· ·		<u> </u>		Shaw-Ben Shi
,					•	
and	(5)	Signed	at		_ ол	, 2005.
				· ·	·	Byron Eugene Todd, III

**PATENT** 

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Jonathan Michael Cook of Austin

County of <u>Travis</u> and State of Texas

and

of <u>Raleigh</u> (2) Randy Allan Rendahl

County of Wake and State of North Carolina

and

of <u>Cary</u> (3) <u>David G. Robinson</u>

County of Wake and State of North Carolina

and

of Austin (4) Shaw-Ben Shi

County of Travis and State of Texas

and

(5) Byron Eugene Todd, III of <u>Aus</u>tin

County of Travis and State of Texas

have invented certain improvements in

## Method and Apparatus for Collecting Data from Data Sources

and executed, respectively,	a United States patent application	therefore on
(Dates Inventors Signed Decl	eration) (1)	_, 2005,
(2)	_, 2005, (3) Fra Cura 9	, 2006,
(4)	_, 2005, and (5)	, 2006.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT **REEL: 017277 FRAME: 0710** 

						IBM	DOCKET	NO.	AUS920050727US	31
(1)	Signed	at			_ on .				_, 2005.	
									Jonathan Michael Co	ok
and	(2) S1 <u>c</u>	med at				on			, 2005.	
									Randy Allan Renda	<u>ahi</u>
and	(3) Sig	med at	Cary	Nc_		_ on	tel	- 9	, 2006.	
						Dau	rol et l	robe	אים ביים David G. Robins	
									David G. Robins	on
and	(4) Siç	ned at		• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		_ on			, 2005.	
				-				•••	Shaw-Ben S	<u>S</u> hi
and	(5) Sig	med at			<b></b>				, 2006.	
				-		7	u	, , ,	Byron Eugene Todd,	<i>III</i>

**PATENT REEL: 017277 FRAME: 0711** 

## ASSIGNNENT

Whoreas,	We,
----------	-----

(1) Jonathan Michael Cook

of <u>Austin</u>

County of Travia

and State of Texas

and

(2) Randy Allan Rendahl

of <u>Raleigh</u>

County of Wake

and State of North Carolina

and

(3) <u>David G. Robinson</u>

of <u>Cary</u>

County of Wake

and State of North Carolina

and

(4) Shaw-Ben Sh1

County of Travis

of <u>Austin</u> and State Of <u>Texas</u>

and

(5) Byron Eugene Todd, III

of Austin

County of Travia

and State of Texas

have invented certain improvements in

#### Method and Apparatus for Collecting Data from Data Sources

and executed,	respectively, a	United	States	patent	application	therefore	ΟI
(Dates Inventor	rs Signed Declare	ition) (	<u> </u>			, 2005,	
(2)	<u> </u>	2005,	(3)			, 2005,	
(4) 11/7	·	2005,	and (5)			, 2005	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL SUSINESS MACRINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore,

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the seld application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Fatent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns, and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ram.

Page 1 of 2

						IBM	DOCKET	NO.	AUS920	050727US1
(1)	Signe	ed at _							_, 2005.	
		1								
									Jonatha	Michael Cook
		•			,	,				
and		igned	at	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	<b>ол</b>	<del></del>			2005.
							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Randj	Allan Rendahl
and	(3) S	igned	at			_ од			<u></u> ,	2005.
					<del></del>		····		Dav	id G. Robinson
and	(4) S.	igned	ac <u>[B</u> 7]	Austin	Тепт	<u>-</u> on	'/	<u>′7</u>	······································	2005.
	•								د عبي 	Shaw Ben Shi
					,					
and	(\$) S.	igned	et <u>.</u>		·	_ on				2005.
				· *						
				-			<u></u>		Byron E	ugene Todd, III

**PATENT REEL: 017277 FRAME: 0713** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) <u>Jonathan Michael Cook</u> of <u>Austin</u> County of Travis and State of Texas

and

(2) Randy Allan Rendahl of <u>Raleigh</u> County of Wake and State of North Carolina

and

(3) <u>David G. Ro</u>binson of Cary County of Wake and State of North Carolina

and

(4) Shaw-Ben Shi of <u>Aus</u>tin County of Travis and State of Texas

and

(5) Byron Eugene Todd, III of <u>Austin</u> County of Travis and State of Texas

have invented certain improvements in

# Method and Apparatus for Collecting Data from Data Sources

and ex	xecuted,	respectively,	a	United	Stai	tes	patent	application	the	erefore	or
		rs Signed Decl					_			2005.	
(2)			,	2005,	(3)_					2006,	
(4)			,	2005,	aпd	(5)	James	244 5		, 2006.	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

				IBM	DOCKET	NO.	AUS920	)50727US1
(1) S	igned at		on_				_, 2005.	
			<b></b>				Jonatha	ı Michael Cook
and (	2) Signed at			on				2005.
			<del></del>				Randy	Allan Rendahl
and (	3) Signed at			_ on				2006.
							Dan	id G. Rabinson
and (·	4) Signed at	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		_ on				2005,
					101.14			Shaw-Ben Shi
and (S	5) Signed at	Austin,	7 <sub>×</sub>	_ on	Jan	avy	. حق	2006.
				Byr	. Eng	ideal	The Byron Et	ZZI igene Todd, III

**PATENT** 

**RECORDED: 02/21/2006**